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LIST OF FULL-TIME COURSES WITH GRADUATES IN 2018 

FACULTY/ 
SCHOOL 

DEPARTMENT/ INSTITUTE/ 
INTERDISCIPLINARY 
DIVISION 
(in alphabetical order) 

COURSE OF STUDY 

EXPECTED 
NUMBER OF 
GRADUATES 
IN 2018 
(Approx.) 

 
SUB-TOTAL 
GRADUATES 
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APPLIED BIOLOGY & 

CHEMICAL TECHNOLOGY 

BSc (Hons) Degree in Applied Biology with Biotechnology 
BSc (Hons) Degree in Food Safety & Technology  
BSc (Hons) Degree in Chemical Technology 
Higher Diploma in Chemical Technology 

69 
57 
68 
59 

253 

APPLIED MATHEMATICS 

MSc Degree in Applied Mathematics for Science & Technology 
(Actuarial & Investment Science) 
MSc Degree in Operational Research and Risk Analysis 
BSc (Hons) Degree in Investment Science 

47 
 

37 
60 

144 

APPLIED PHYSICS 
BSc (Hons) Degree in Engineering Physics 
BSc (Hons) Degree in Engineering Physics (Optoelectronics) 
Higher Diploma in Applied Physics 

41 
40 
78 

159 

TEXTILES & CLOTHING 

MA Degree in Fashion & Textile Design 
MA Degree in Fashion & Textiles 
BA (Hons) Degree Scheme in Fashion & Textiles 
Higher Diploma Scheme in Fashion & Textile Studies 

  26 
  50 
305 
100 

481 

B
U

SI
N

ES
S 

ACCOUNTING & FINANCE 
BBA (Hons) Degree in Accountancy 
BBA (Hons) Degree in Accounting & Finance 
BBA (Hons) Degree in Financial Services 

295 
155 
 80 

530 

LOGISTICS AND MARITIME 

STUDIES 

MSc Degree in International Shipping & Transport Logistics 
BBA (Hons) Degree in Global Supply Chain Management  
BBA (Hons) Degree in International Shipping & Transport Logistics 
Higher Diploma in International Transport Logistics 

48 
95 

         109 
60 

312 

MANAGEMENT & 

MARKETING 
BBA (Hons) Degree in Management  
BBA (Hons) Degree in Marketing 

84 
80 

164 

C
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 BUILDING & REAL ESTATE 

BSc (Hons) Degree in Building Engineering & Management 
BSc (Hons) Degree in Property Management 
BSc (Hons) Degree in Surveying 
Higher Diploma in Building Technology & Management 
(Engineering) 
Higher Diploma in Building Technology & Management (Surveying) 

         79 
41 

         132 
39 

 
78 

369 

BUILDING SERVICES 

ENGINEERING 

MEng Degree in Building Services Engineering 
BEng (Hons) Degree in Building Services Engineering 
BEng (Hons) Degree in Building Services Engineering (self-financed) 
Higher Diploma in Building Services Engineering 

32 
         107 

72 
84 

295 

CIVIL & STRUCTURAL 

ENGINEERING 

BEng (Hons) Degree in Civil Engineering 
BSc (Hons) Degree in Environmental & Occupational Safety and 
Health 
BSc (Hons) Degree in Environment & Sustainable Development 
Higher Diploma in Civil Engineering 

201 
40 

 
30 

         117 

388 

LAND SURVEYING & 

GEO-INFORMATICS 
BSc (Hons) Degree in Geomatics 
Higher Diploma in Geomatics 

60 
56 

116 

D
ES

IG
N

 

DESIGN 

MA Degree in Design Scheme 
MSc Degree in Multimedia & Entertainment Technology 
BA (Hons) Degree Scheme in Design 
BA (Hons) Degree in Digital Media 
BA (Hons) Degree in Interactive Media 
Higher Diploma in Multimedia Design & Technology 

         100 
54 

         170 
29 
40 
77 

470 
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AERONAUTICAL & AVIATION 

ENGINEERING 
BEng (Hons) Degree in Air Transport Engineering 39           39 

BIOMEDICAL ENGINEERING BSc (Hons) Degree in Biomedical Engineering  31           31 

COMPUTING BSc (Hons) Degree Scheme in Computing          155 155 

ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING 
BEng (Hons) Degree in Electrical Engineering 
BEng (Hons) Degree in Transportation Systems Engineering 
Higher Diploma in Electrical Engineering 

96 
36 
75 

207 

ELECTRONIC & 

INFORMATION 

ENGINEERING 

BEng (Hons) Degree in Electronic & Information Engineering 
BSc (Hons) Degree in Internet & Multimedia Technologies 
BSc (Hons) Degree in Information Security 
Higher Diploma in Electronic & Information Engineering 

         145 
46 
39 

         116 

346 

INDUSTRIAL & SYSTEMS 

ENGINEERING 

BSc (Hons) Degree in Enterprise Engineering with Management 
BEng (Hons) Degree in Industrial & Systems Engineering 
BSc (Hons) Degree in Logistics Engineering & Management 
BEng (Hons) Degree in Product Engineering with Marketing 
Higher Diploma in Industrial & Systems Engineering  

34 
43 
48 
29 
38 

192 

MECHANICAL 

ENGINEERING 
BEng (Hons) Degree in Mechanical Engineering 
BEng (Hons) Degree in Product Analysis & Engineering Design 

         110 
40 

150 
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APPLIED SOCIAL SCIENCES 
BA (Hons) Degree in Social Policy & Administration 
BA (Hons) Degree in Social Work 

69 
86 

155 

HEALTH TECHNOLOGY & 

INFORMATICS 
BSc (Hons) Degree in Medical Laboratory Science 
BSc (Hons) Degree in Radiography 

42 
97 

139 

NURSING 
Master Degree in Nursing 
BSc (Hons) Degree in Nursing 
BSc (Hons) Degree in Mental Health Nursing 

           40 
         203 

70 
313 

OPTOMETRY BSc (Hons) Degree in Optometry 32           32 

REHABILITATION 

SCIENCES 
BSc (Hons) Degree in Occupational Therapy  
BSc (Hons) Degree in Physiotherapy 

91 
         103 

194 

H
U

M
A

N
IT

IE
S CHINESE AND BILINGUAL 

STUDIES  

Master of Speech Therapy 
MA in Bilingual Corporate Communication 
MA in Chinese Linguistics 
MA/PgD in Chinese Language and Literature  
MA in Japanese Media and Communication 
MA in Teaching Chinese as a Foreign Language 
MA in Translating and Interpreting  
MA in Translating and Interpreting (with a specialism in 
Interpreting) 
BA (Hons) Degree in Language & Speech Sciences 
BA (Hons) Degree in Chinese & Bilingual Studies 

35 
44 
8 

50 
10 
53 
58 
22 

 
29 
71 

380 

ENGLISH BA (Hons) Degree in English Studies for the Professions 65           65 
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HOTEL & TOURISM 

MANAGEMENT 

BSc (Hons) Degree in Convention & Event Management 
BSc (Hons) Degree in Hotel Management 
BSc (Hons) Degree in Tourism Management 
Higher Diploma in Hotel Management 

60 
         240 
         172 

68 

540 

 

 TOTAL GRADUATES IN 2018         6619 

 


