

LIST OF FULL-TIME COURSES WITH GRADUATES IN 2018

FACULTY/ SCHOOL	DEPARTMENT/ INSTITUTE/ INTERDISCIPLINARY DIVISION (in alphabetical order)	COURSE OF STUDY	EXPECTED NUMBER OF GRADUATES IN 2018 (Approx.)	SUB-TOTAL GRADUATES
APPLIED SCIENCE & TEXTILES	APPLIED BIOLOGY & CHEMICAL TECHNOLOGY	BSc (Hons) Degree in Applied Biology with Biotechnology BSc (Hons) Degree in Food Safety & Technology BSc (Hons) Degree in Chemical Technology Higher Diploma in Chemical Technology	69 57 68 59	253
	APPLIED MATHEMATICS	MSc Degree in Applied Mathematics for Science & Technology (Actuarial & Investment Science) MSc Degree in Operational Research and Risk Analysis BSc (Hons) Degree in Investment Science	47 37 60	144
	APPLIED PHYSICS	BSc (Hons) Degree in Engineering Physics BSc (Hons) Degree in Engineering Physics (Optoelectronics) Higher Diploma in Applied Physics	41 40 78	159
	TEXTILES & CLOTHING	MA Degree in Fashion & Textile Design MA Degree in Fashion & Textiles BA (Hons) Degree Scheme in Fashion & Textiles Higher Diploma Scheme in Fashion & Textile Studies	26 50 305 100	481
BUSINESS	ACCOUNTING & FINANCE	BBA (Hons) Degree in Accountancy BBA (Hons) Degree in Accounting & Finance BBA (Hons) Degree in Financial Services	295 155 80	530
	LOGISTICS AND MARITIME STUDIES	MSc Degree in International Shipping & Transport Logistics BBA (Hons) Degree in Global Supply Chain Management BBA (Hons) Degree in International Shipping & Transport Logistics Higher Diploma in International Transport Logistics	48 95 109 60	312
	MANAGEMENT & MARKETING	BBA (Hons) Degree in Management BBA (Hons) Degree in Marketing	84 80	164
CONSTRUCTION AND ENVIRONMENT	BUILDING & REAL ESTATE	BSc (Hons) Degree in Building Engineering & Management BSc (Hons) Degree in Property Management BSc (Hons) Degree in Surveying Higher Diploma in Building Technology & Management (Engineering) Higher Diploma in Building Technology & Management (Surveying)	79 41 132 39 78	369
	BUILDING SERVICES ENGINEERING	MEng Degree in Building Services Engineering BEng (Hons) Degree in Building Services Engineering BEng (Hons) Degree in Building Services Engineering (self-financed) Higher Diploma in Building Services Engineering	32 107 72 84	295
	CIVIL & STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING	BEng (Hons) Degree in Civil Engineering BSc (Hons) Degree in Environmental & Occupational Safety and Health BSc (Hons) Degree in Environment & Sustainable Development Higher Diploma in Civil Engineering	201 40 30 117	388
	LAND SURVEYING & GEO-INFORMATICS	BSc (Hons) Degree in Geomatics Higher Diploma in Geomatics	60 56	116
DESIGN	DESIGN	MA Degree in Design Scheme MSc Degree in Multimedia & Entertainment Technology BA (Hons) Degree Scheme in Design BA (Hons) Degree in Digital Media BA (Hons) Degree in Interactive Media Higher Diploma in Multimedia Design & Technology	100 54 170 29 40 77	470

ENGINEERING	AERONAUTICAL & AVIATION ENGINEERING	BEng (Hons) Degree in Air Transport Engineering	39	39
	BIOMEDICAL ENGINEERING	BSc (Hons) Degree in Biomedical Engineering	31	31
	COMPUTING	BSc (Hons) Degree Scheme in Computing	155	155
	ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING	BEng (Hons) Degree in Electrical Engineering BEng (Hons) Degree in Transportation Systems Engineering Higher Diploma in Electrical Engineering	96 36 75	207
	ELECTRONIC & INFORMATION ENGINEERING	BEng (Hons) Degree in Electronic & Information Engineering BSc (Hons) Degree in Internet & Multimedia Technologies BSc (Hons) Degree in Information Security Higher Diploma in Electronic & Information Engineering	145 46 39 116	346
	INDUSTRIAL & SYSTEMS ENGINEERING	BSc (Hons) Degree in Enterprise Engineering with Management BEng (Hons) Degree in Industrial & Systems Engineering BSc (Hons) Degree in Logistics Engineering & Management BEng (Hons) Degree in Product Engineering with Marketing Higher Diploma in Industrial & Systems Engineering	34 43 48 29 38	192
	MECHANICAL ENGINEERING	BEng (Hons) Degree in Mechanical Engineering BEng (Hons) Degree in Product Analysis & Engineering Design	110 40	150
s,	APPLIED SOCIAL SCIENCES	BA (Hons) Degree in Social Policy & Administration BA (Hons) Degree in Social Work	69 86	155
HEALTH AND SOCIAL SCIENCES	HEALTH TECHNOLOGY & INFORMATICS	BSc (Hons) Degree in Medical Laboratory Science BSc (Hons) Degree in Radiography	42 97	139
AND SOCI	NURSING	Master Degree in Nursing BSc (Hons) Degree in Nursing BSc (Hons) Degree in Mental Health Nursing	40 203 70	313
АГТН	OPTOMETRY	BSc (Hons) Degree in Optometry	32	32
Ï	REHABILITATION SCIENCES	BSc (Hons) Degree in Occupational Therapy BSc (Hons) Degree in Physiotherapy	91 103	194
HUMANITIES	CHINESE AND BILINGUAL STUDIES	Master of Speech Therapy MA in Bilingual Corporate Communication MA in Chinese Linguistics MA/PgD in Chinese Language and Literature MA in Japanese Media and Communication MA in Teaching Chinese as a Foreign Language MA in Translating and Interpreting MA in Translating and Interpreting (with a specialism in Interpreting) BA (Hons) Degree in Language & Speech Sciences BA (Hons) Degree in Chinese & Bilingual Studies	35 44 8 50 10 53 58 22	380
	ENGLISH	BA (Hons) Degree in English Studies for the Professions	65	65
HOTEL & TOURISM MANAGEMENT	HOTEL & TOURISM MANAGEMENT	BSc (Hons) Degree in Convention & Event Management BSc (Hons) Degree in Hotel Management BSc (Hons) Degree in Tourism Management Higher Diploma in Hotel Management	60 240 172 68	540
		TOTAL GRADUATES IN 2018		6619